NO4000008405

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
Office Use Only				



02/15/05--01042--025 ***43.75

05 HAR 21 PH 2:05



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

February 23, 2005

LATINO COMMUNICATION SERVICE AGENCY, INC. % FELIX GARCIA 5569 SE FEDERAL HWY. STUART, FL 34997

SUBJECT: LATINO COMMUNICATION SERVICE AGENCY INC. Ref. Number: N04000008405

We have received your document for LATINO COMMUNICATION SERVICE AGENCY INC. and check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Amendments for nonprofit corporations are filed in compliance with section 617.1006, Florida Statutes. Please see the attached information.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6908.

Anna Chesnut Document Specialist

Letter Number: 705A00012698

RECEIVED 05 HAR 21 PH 12: 16 0, 1310H OF COLE OF ALLEN

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

.

.``

NAME OF CORPORATION: Lating Communication Service Aging Inc.

DOCUMENT NUMBER: N0400008405

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Felix Garcia LAtino Communication Survice Aging, Inc (Firm/ Company) (Address) Stuart, FL 34997

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Felix Garcia (Name of Contact Person) at (<u>772</u>) <u>402 - 4233</u> (Area Code & Davtime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$35 Filing Fee \$43.75 Filing Fee \$ □ \$43.75 Filing Fee \$ Certificate of Status Certified Copy

Already Sut

Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) □ \$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)

<u>Street Address</u>

Amendment Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

- 1					
.`	Aminta is a manda and the fill of the fill				
	Articles of Amendment				
	Articles of Incorporation				
ч	of U H-LU				
	LAting Computication Service Agency Inc. of				
	(Name of corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)				
	ALL AND A				
	N0400008405				
	(Document number of corporation (if known)				
	Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Not For Profus				
	Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:				
	NEW CORPORATE NAME (if changing):				
(must contain the word "corporation," "incorporated," or the abbreviation "corp." or "inc." or words of like import in					
	language; "Company" or "Co." may <u>not</u> be used in the name of a not for profit corporation)				
	AMENDMENTS ADOPTED- (OTHER THAN NAME CHANGE) Indicate Article				
	Number(s) and/or Article Title(s) being amended, added or deleted: (<u>BE SPECIFIC</u>)				
	Please see attach sheet for				
	the Articles of Incorporation being				
annerde	I by Lating Longunication Service				
-					
	- Harry-Du				
	~ /				
	·				
(Attach additional pages if necessary)					

-

· •

(continued)

	• ب
The date of adopt	ion of the amendment(s) was: 02/08/05
Effective date if <u>a</u>	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amer	idment(s) (CHECK ONE)
	endment(s) was (were) adopted by the members and the number of votes imendment was sufficient for approval.
	re no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment. The nent(s) was (were) adopted by the board of directors.
Signed this	day of MArch 2005.
Sigr	ature Feli Bane
0151	(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer- if dire have not been selected, by an incorporator- if the hands of a receiver, trustee, o other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary.)
	FELIX GARGIA (Typed or printed name of person signing)
	<u>(Title of person signing)</u>
	(Title of person signing)

`**~**

.' `

-

•

FILING FEE: \$35

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

(Amended February 8, 2005)

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

Article I NAME:

The name of the non-profit organization shall be: Latino Communication Service Agency Inc.

Article II PRINCIPAL OFFICE:

The principle place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

5569 SE Federal Hwy. Stuart, Florida 34997

Article III PURPOSE:

The purpose for which the organization has been unified is:

Latino Communication Service Agency Inc. is an organization committed to provide empowerment and of low income Hispanic and non-Hispanic individuals and families by initiating, participating in and developing resources through educational knowledge, vocational, health care, LCSA was created with one main employment and other programs. objective. We want to facilitate growth and personal enhancement within the community. Our agency recognizes the need in our area for a centralized location. The overall goal is to facilitate emotional, personal and cultural growth and well being by presenting these types of courses in both Spanish and English. We, LCSA Directors/officers and any other employees shall distribute propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation or intervene (including distribution of statements) to any political campaign on or behalf of any candidate for public office. This agency was formed for the above purpose and all earnings of the organization shall benefit the charitable goal of the agency. No part of the net earnings of the organization shall benefit or be distributable to its members.

Article IV MANNER OF ELECTION:

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

The directors will be appointed by the board with a "majority rule" if more than one appointee is interested.

Article V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS:

Director of Community Involvement: Hellen Harvey 3721 SW Canoe Creek Terr. Palm City, FL 34990

Director of Finance: Raul Gomez Jr. 1657 SE Monroe Street Stuart, FL 34997

Director of Educational Programs: Glenn Perlmutter 7916 Sugar pines Way Hobe Sound, FL 33455

Article VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT & STREET ADDRESS: The name and Florida Street address of the registered agent is:

Teresa Gomez-Lansidel 4958 SE schooner Oaks Way Stuart, Florida 34997

Article VII INCORPORATOR

The <u>name and street address</u> of the Incorporator is: Felix Garcia 222 NW Broken Oaks Trail Jensen Beach, FL 34957

Upon dissolution of the organization, assets for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to the state or local government, for public purpose and use. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

*******************	******
Fores anside	218/05
Signature/Registered Agent	Date
EQ.	210125
1er a	2005
Signature /Incorporator	Date .